Features
n	 Shielded	construction
n	 Metal	alloy	powder	core
n	 High	saturation	current
n	 Dual	inductors
n	 AEC-Q200	compliant
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
Applications

@ 100 kHz / 1 V SRF
(MHz)
Ref.
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
I sat
(A)
Typ.L (µH) Tol. %
SRF1010DA-R43M 0.43 ± 20 % 60 1.9 2.3 27 38.0
SRF1010DA-5R6M 5.6 ± 20 % 15 20 23 7.5 11.0
SRF1010DA-7R5M 7.5 ± 20 % 14 25 28 6.8 10.0
SRF1010DA-100M 10 ± 20 % 12 30.5 32.6 5.6 7.4
SRF1010DA-150M 15 ± 20 % 10 43.5 45.5 4.6 5.5
General Specifications
Core ..........................Metal alloy powder
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish .............................. Sn/Ni
Packaging ....... 300 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Materials
Schematic
How to Order
 SRF1010DA  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:	 MM